506918495 10/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS ALEXANDER DOBIE	02/18/2021
STEPHEN JAMES RICHARDSON	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTED KERB LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O JAMES COWPER KRESTON	
Internal Address:	5 CHANCERY LANE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	EC4A 1BL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16956574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)921-7409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029217400

Email: mshapiro@SGPatents.com, docketing@SGPatents.com,

nmoretz@SGPatents.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL W. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XA-13525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL W. SHAPIRO REG. NO. 31,568
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell W. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=XA-13525-Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=XA-13525-Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506918495 REEL: 057771 FRAME: 0518



COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This Declaration is directed to:			
the attached application, OR Whited States Application No. or PCT International Application No. PCT/GB2018/053710 filed on _December 20, 2018, and was amended on _May 17, 2019 for the invention entitled _Kerbside Vehicle Charger			
			The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
			I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.			
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT			
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to me by Connected Kerb Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly organized under the laws of United Kinodom, whose postal address is conjugated under Kreston, 5 Chancery Lane, London, England EC4A 1BL			
I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to the above-entitled invention and the above-identified application, all applications claiming the benefit of the above-identified application, including but not limited to all divisions and continuations, all United States Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and any reissues or			

extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be

PATENT REEL: 057771 FRAME: 0519



granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

	* **** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Nicholas Alexander DOBIE
	Date:18/2/21	Signalure: Note
	Citizenship: <u>United Kingdom</u>	Residence: Stevenage, United Kingdom
		igh Eims Lane, Stevenage, Hernfordshire SG2 7DG,
(2)	Full name of second joint inventor.	Stephen James RICHARDSON
	Date: 18/02/2021	Signature:
	Citizenship: <u>United Kingdom</u>	
		Road, London SW11 2QA, United Kingdom
(3)	Suil name of third loint inventor:	
(~)	Con tente of amorphism market and	
	Date:	Signature:
	Citizenship:	Residence:
***	Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Residence:
(4)	Citizenship: Post Office Address: Full name of fourth joint inventor: _	Residence:
(4)	Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Residence: Signature:
(4)	Citizenship: Post Office Address: Full name of fourth joint inventor: _	Residence: Signature:

PATENT REEL: 057771 FRAME: 0520